TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX FINANCE CORP.		10/16/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAYDAY ONE XL, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PAYDAY ONE, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE EXPRESS, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

	Name:	PAYDAY SERVICE, LLC
	Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
- 1		

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0717

900068023

Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	PAYDAY OK, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107

Name:	PAYDAY OK, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW MEXICO

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Entity Type:

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF ALABAMA, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF ARIZONA, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF CALIFORNIA, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street

Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF COLORADO, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF FLORIDA, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF HAWAII, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

N	lame:	PAYDAY ONE OF IDAHO, LLC
5	treet Address:	3880 Hulen Street

Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF ILLINOIS, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF INDIANA, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF IOWA, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF KANSAS, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF KENTUCKY, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street

Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF LOUISIANA, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF MINNESOTA, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF MISSISSIPPI, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF MISSOURI, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF MONTANA, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street

Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF NEBRASKA, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF NORTH DAKOTA, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF OHIO, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

[Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF OREGON, LLC	
[Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street	
		1	ı

Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PYADAY ONE OF VIRGINIA, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF WASHINGTON, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF WYOMING, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

[lame:	PAYDAY ONE OF WISCONSIN, LLC
[Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
		1

Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	PAYDAY SELECT, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street

Name:	PAYDAY SELECT, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY OK OF DELAWARE, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF DELAWARE, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	PAYDAY FINANCE, LLC
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

N	ame:	PAYDAY ONE OF NEVADA, LLC
S	treet Address:	3880 Hulen Street

Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76107	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF NEW MEXICO, LLC		
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76107		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

Name:	AYDAY ONE OF OKLAHOMA, LLC		
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76107		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	AYDAY ONE OF RHODE ISLAND, LLC		
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76107		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:		

Name:	YDAY ONE OF TENNESSEE, LLC		
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	6107		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:		

Name: PAYDAY ONE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC		PAYDAY ONE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC	
Street Address: 3880 Hulen Street		3880 Hulen Street	
lг			ı

Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76107
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	PAYDAY ONE OF UTAH, LLC		
Street Address:	3880 Hulen Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76107		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2674459	PAYDAY ONE
Registration Number:	2821354	PAYDAY ONE
Registration Number:	2817526	PAYDAY OK
Registration Number:	2820005	PAYDAY OK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)989-1663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 391-4800
Email: nag@cpdb.com
Correspondent Name: Nate A. Garhart
Address Line 1: One Ferry Building

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11936-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nate A. Garhart
Signature:	/nate a. garhart/
Date:	01/30/2007

Total Attachments: 6

source=Orix - PayDay IP Release_#1723078#page1.tif source=Orix - PayDay IP Release_#1723078#page2.tif source=Orix - PayDay IP Release_#1723078#page3.tif

source=Orix - PayDay IP Release_#1723078#page4.tif source=Orix - PayDay IP Release_#1723078#page5.tif source=Orix - PayDay IP Release_#1723078#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS is made this 16th day of October, 2006, by

ORIX FINANCE CORP., a Delaware corporation, with an office located at 1717 Main Street; Suite

900; Dallas, TX 75201 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to certain Security Interest dated November 10, 2005

(Patents) ("Security Interest"), by and between PAYDAY ONE XL, LLC, a Texas limited liability

company (the "Debtor"), and Secured Party; and Security Interest dated November 10, 2005

(Trademarks) ("Security Interest"), by and between PAYDAY ONE, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, PAYDAY ONE XL, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE

EXPRESS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY SERVICE, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, PAYDAY OK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY

OK, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF ALABAMA, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF ARIZONA, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF CALIFORNIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, PAYDAY ONE OF COLORADO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

PAYDAY ONE OF DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

PAYDAY ONE OF FLORIDA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF

HAWAII, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF IDAHO, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF ILLINOIS, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF INDIANA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

PAYDAY ONE OF IOWA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF

KANSAS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF KENTUCKY, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF LOUISIANA, LLC, a Delaware

-1-

022716.0102:

limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF MINNESOTA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF MISSISSIPPI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF MISSOURI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF MONTANA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF NEBRASKA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF NEVADA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF NEW MEXICO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF NORTH DAKOTA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF OHIO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF OKLAHOMA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF OREGON, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF RHODE ISLAND, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF TENNESSEE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF UTAH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF VIRGINIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF WASHINGTON, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF WYOMING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF DELAWARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY ONE OF WISCONSIN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY SELECT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PAYDAY OK OF DELAWARE, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, PAYDAY SELECT OF DELAWARE, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and PAYDAY FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Debtor" and, for the

-2-

avoidance of doubt, if PDO Financial LLC was ever a party to the "Security Interest, it shall be a

Debtor hereunder), and Secured Party.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Interests, the Debtor granted Secured Party a

continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Debtor in and to the

Trademarks and Patents (as defined in the Security Interests).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Secured Party hereby releases

and terminates all its security interest in and to the Trademarks and Patents including, without

limitation, the Trademarks and Patents described in the exhibits attached to the Security Interests and

attached as Schedule I and Schedule II hereto, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on November 28, 2005 (Reel/Frame: 003200/0039) and with the United States Patent Office

on November 28, 2005 (Reel/Frame: 016820/0288).

At Debtor's expense, Secured Party hereby agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of

Debtor, all other papers, instruments, and other documents and to perform any other acts Debtor may

reasonably request in order to release and terminate the Security Interests in the Trademarks and

Patents.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signature Page Follows]

-3-

022716.0102:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks and Patents to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

> ORIX FINANCE CORP., f/k/a ORIX CREDIT CORP.

Name: Authorized Representation
Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

022716.0102:

SCHEDULE I - TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registration No. 2674459 registered 1/14/2003

MARK: PAYDAY ONE (Design)

Trademark Registration No. 2821354 registered 3/9/2004

MARK: PAYDAY ONE

Trademark Registration No. 2817526 registered 2/24/2004

MARK: PAYDAY OK

Trademark Registration No. 2820005 registered 3/2/2004

MARK: PAYDAY OK (Design)

RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTERESTS 389297

022716.0102:

SCHEDULE II – PATENTS

Automated Short Term Loans	10/023,445	Filed 12/20/2001
Providing Faxless Payday	60/634538	Filed 12/10/2004
Loans Over The Phone		

RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTERESTS 389297

RECORDED: 01/30/2007

022716.0102: